SMART Electronics Inc. www.smart-ele.co.kr
Specification given here in may be changed at any time without prior notice. Please confirm technical specifications before you order or use. Specification given here in may be changed at any time without prior notice. Please confirm technical specifications before you order or use.
RCT is resistor that its resistance material is metal al-
loy wire Wounded on ceramic core, then connected
with Thermal fuse and This object with terminals in-
serted into the ceramic case which has Good ther-
mal conductivity, and finally sealed and insulated
with Inorganic fillers.

RCT Rectangular Thermal Cutoff Resistor
16 17
Type Designation
RCT
Products
Code
07
Power
Rating
03 : 3W
05 : 5W
07 : 7W
1B
Fuse Rating
1B :10A,139oC
2D :2A,150oC
15R0
Nominal
Resistance
15R0: 15Ω
J
Resistance
Tolerance
J : ±5%
K : ±10%
Derating Curve – Fuse Rating 10A
Ra
te
d
Lo
ad
 (%
)
100
20
40
60
80
 Ambient Temperature(OC)
-25 0 25 50
100
75
71 85 89 9599104 109
100 125
121
167
152
152
128
128
Derating Curve – Fuse Rating 2A
Ra
te
d
Lo
ad
 (%
)
100
20
40
60
80
 Ambient Temperature(OC)
-25 0 25 50 75
69 87 9298 102
100 125
102
150